RESOLUTION NO. 2499

A RESOLUTICN of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle
modifying certain rates, rules, and regulations
In Seattle Terminals Tarifl No. 2-F, F.M.C,.-T
No. 3.
Bi" 1T RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as
follows
SLCTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt
rules, tegulations, and charges shown in:
Seattle Terminals Tariff No, 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3
2nd Revised Page No, 13-A, Item No, 20100
3rd Revised Page No. 16, Item No. 20150
coptes of wnich are hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said
rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the date thereon.
SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with
the provisions of the above histed pages 1n Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F,
F.MUCL.~T No. 3, are hereby repealed.
SIFCTICN 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to

file said schedule with the Federal Maritime Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port ot Seattle this _ 23rd

day of October ) , 1973, and duly authenticated in open session by

the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of Y

the Commission duly affixed. : W
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2no Revised Paat No, 13eA

Cancers
SEATTLL TL-HNALS (ARIFF N3, 2«F 157 Rev,.si0 Pase Na, 13-4 F M, C,at No., 3
CONDITIONS At CHARGES FOR MISTELLANEOJS SERVICES STEM O,
Descreviice Katw Pee Houw
(except as nOTED) 20100
CHe8S1S, CUNTAINER, 20! @ ¢ 5.00 pPer cav
‘ - ®
CHassiS, conTalnEr, LO! (@) % £.00 rEr Day
CRanes
MOBILE, WhEEL MOUNTEDR, 50,000 LBS., CAPACITY $ 30.00 o
GANTRY, THAVELING, UP Yo 57,007 L8%, CapaciTy $ 25-00 ’
GANTRY, TRaveLinGg, over 80,000 Lss, capaciTy $ L0.00 ¢
£t pmt T
CHANES, FULLY AUTOMATED WiiH TOP LIFT BEAMS RENTAL
GANTRY Type, ovew 82,000 LesS, capaciTY., 20! BEaM $ Lo.00 ¢
BRIODGE TYPL, 20%, 2L!, 35%, & LO' acams $135.00 ¢
ELECTAONEIC COMPUTLH ECUIPMENT PERFORMING A SPECIFIC CUSTOM!ZED
SEMVICE NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN NORHAL PORT ACTIVITICS )
MAGRE TS, LLECTRIC, SUBJECT TO MINIMUM RONTAL GF
$48,.07 cacH orERATYONM $§ L0 ¢
L2 X
IMoaiLe car sPOTTER (TRackmoetLE ) *¥* $ 15.00 ¢ }
StRacorLt CarriFFRs !
Ur to 40,000 1Bs, capaciTy $ 30.00 ¢
STrarDLf CARRIERS, PULLY AUTOMATED WITH TOP LIFT BEAM
4,800 Les. capacivy, 200 BEAM $ 30,00 ¢
50,000 LBS. CAPACITY, 201 anp 24¢ seams $ bo.00 ¢
7,207 LBS, CAPACITY, 221, 2k, ano HO' mzams $ ko.oo ¢ -
SwiEPFRS, DOCK $ 15.00 ¢
TRACTOKS, SMALL ooex {J1TNEY) $ 2.5 ¢
TRACTORS, HEAVY DUTY DOLK (CAR PULHERS) $ k.50
TRUCKS, LIFT
UP TO AND INCLUDING B¢ D00 LBS, CAPACTITY $ k.50
OvER 40,000 LBS. TO AND INCLUDING 30,000 LBS, CaPaCiTY i 15,00 ¢
Over 30,000 LBS5, CAPACITY 3C.00 ¢
TRUCKS, LIFT, FULLY »UTCHM-TED wWiTH TOP LIFT BEAM
Caracety 33,200 1BL, 20! Bram $ 30.00 ¢
CaPACITY OVER Of, 7 wtib, 20! Yo hO' vamriaBLeE BEaM $ 40.00 ¢
MOTE, WiChiY RaTL~ wiLL BE QUOTED ON KEQUEST WHEN ALL
FACTURY ARL FILCHN TO THE TERMINal OPERATOR,
TwUCKFS, YARD TrnACTOR $ 15.00 ¢
T SUBJUFCT TO GUOTATY ..
(2 UsaGt CONFINFL 1€ >LaTTLE CoMMERCIAL lONL,
_ {
1550 O 1Ot ¢ g, 14 FrsECTIVE DECEMAEN 1, 1973
e e - -
Py (T AV R 0 AGe T EORT OF SEATTLE, PUOBOX 1000, SEATTLE, waA*HINGION 3311
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